



































Scottsdale, Az, 85252-2125
December 23, 1994

Archbishop Rembert G. Weakland O.8.B.
Archbishop of Milwaunkee

Archdiocese of Milwaukee

3501 South Lake Drive

P.O. Box 07912

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53207-0912

Dear Archbishop Weakland:

Peace to youl I hope this Christmas find you rested and at peace. I am writing to request
another five month extension of my "personal leave" in good standing with faculties, though
that doesn't mean much in Phoenix. 1 am under coniract with the Scotisdale Public Schools
and will complete my work at the end of May. [t also will be good for- and to
complete a lull year at Qur Lady of Perpetual Help grade school here in Scottsdale, 1 will
be taking some courses too at Arizona State University.

1 understand fully that T will be unable to function totally as a priest here in Phoenix. The
damage that has been done to my name is irreversible. I at times remain hurt, not
discouraged, by what has been done. I know in my heart, that there are numerous
individuals and families who see me differently than what was portrayed to Bishop O'Brien,
the Bishop of the Diocese of Phoenix. 1t is the mutual love and respect that others hold for
me in Milwaukee and here in Phoenix, that heals, strengthens and encourages me to continue
in the priesthood. My faith in God is "the" source of my strength.

It is with that recognition I will return to the Archdiocese of Milwaukee to continue as a
minister in the priesthood. I believe you know that I treasurc the gift of priesthood. T desire
to continue in this ministry that our God has granted to me share with others. In no way will
I allow that gift nor the blessings of fatherhood {with to be ruined due to this
revent experience. There have been foo many hurling events of my past, initially from the
time I was in high school, where I was told by a nun that, " T would never become a priest
because [ was black”. That statement and other experiences (not all racially) has not
prevented me to do what [ was called to do. I share this with you not out of spite, but to let
you realize the road 1o priesthood wasn't always easy. :

I am aware that the changes in the Central City Parishes conlinue to progress with Joe Perry
becoming one of the pastors. T am willing to take an assignment in the Central City in any
way you would like me to serve. I am not certain what will the needs be at the St. John de
Nepomuc site with the consolidation, howsver, I am open 10 serving there if you like or with
the Central City schools, or any of our schools 1n Milwaukee in some capacity. 1 do hold &
certificd M.Ed. degroe from Marquette University in counseling, You know my first love is
in the minisiry of education.
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ARCHDIOCESE 'tﬁox: MIWAUKEE

_ DeparTMENT FOR HUMAN RESOURCES

April 5, 2002

,,,,, e B Michael McCann
Office of District Attorney
821 W._ State St.
Milwaukee WI 53202

Dear Mr. McCann,

Per our conversation yesterday, I am sending you copies of two recent reports |
took of allegations of sexual abuse against minors by Fr. Marv Knighton, for your
consideration and investigation. Both || o TN oware [ am
taking this action, and are supportive.

Fr. Marv Knighton does not know of this action, per our protocols, so that your
office may first make him aware of it. However Fr. Joe Hornacek and 1 have discussed
the allegations with Fr. Marv Knighton (and he has denied them), because we previously
interpreted these allegations as falling within our protocol for allegations outside of
statute of limitations. I sincerely apologize for any mistake we made in this regard. Fr.
Marv Knighton was notified on April 2, 2002 that he has been removed from any form of
ministry in the Archdiocese of Milwaukee.

I now understand from you that you are interested in any abuse of minors
occurring since July 1, 1989. I can assure that we have recently reviewed all of our files
and have no other reported incidents since that date.

Please let me know how [ can provide you with whatever additional assistance
you may need,

Barbara Reinke, Ph.D.
Director, Project Benjamin

C: Archbishop Weakland
Bishop Sklba
Fr. Joe Hornacek
- Barbara Anne Cusack
Matt Flynn

laY:d f:\
3501 South Lake Drive, PO. Box 070912, Milwaukee, W 53207-0912 Jid
PHONE: (414)769-3300 « Fax; (414)769-3408 » E-MaiL: humanresources@archmil.ore « Wes SITE: wwwarchmil.org
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Entry for the File of Father Marvin Knighton
— By Barbara Reinke

April 19, 2002

I spoke with Paul Tiffin, an Assistant District Attorney. He informed me that his office

sees the possibility of a charge filed against Fr. Marv Knigton by || e said
,,,,, : that the next step for him would be to tum it over to the Wauwatosa Police Department to

investigate. He assured me that they would let us know if any charge is filed. He
understands the importance of us managing disclosure on that. In his opinion it is not
necessary for us to continue to press Fr. Marv Knighton for a Child Protective Service
investigation, seeing that we have no reason to suspect any abuse of his son.

BRisaz
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DATE OF BIRTH: -

AGE: 52 years old

NAME:———— — MarvinKnighton

DATE OF ALLEGATIONS BROUGHT: Feburary 25, 2002 and March 28, 2002

DATE OF INCIDENTS:

1985-1991 and 1975 or 1976

NATURE OF ALLEGATIONS: 1975 victim: having boy masturbate him

1985-1991 victim: hugging, kissing,
pressing self against boy, comments

regarding boy's sexual immaturity and

girlishness

REPORTED TO CIVIL AUTHORITIES: 1" incident outside of statute of limitations;
2" incident reported to Milwaukee District

Attorney Office

NUMBER OF KNOW VICTMS: two

AGE OF VICTIM AT TIME OF INCIDENT: 1975 victim: 115-16
1985 victim: 14-18

. AGE OF VICTIM WHEN NOTIFIED
PROJECT BENJAMIN: 29 years old and 42 years old

ON GOING CONTACT WITH VICTIM: yes, by Project Benjamin

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT(S):

PRIEST'S THERAPY: none
RESIDENTIAL: none
ONGOING: none
CURRENT THERAPIST: none

CLINICAL EVALUATION FROM THERAPIST:

ON-SITE MONITOR: none

N/A
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Select Knighton Sexua Abuse Intake Reports

2/18/02 Sexual abuse intake report from a survivor who says Knighton abused him from
1986-1991 when he was about 12-13 years old and until he was 18-19 years old.
Knighton hugged, kissed, and rubbed against the survivor. Knighton made
comments about his and other boys genitals while in the shower. The individual
also saysthat at Pius High School there were other boys involved with Knighton.

3/28/02 Sexual abuse intake report from a survivor who reports abuse by Knighton from
1975-1976 when he was 15-16 years old. Knighton slept in bed with him and
hugged, kissed, and touched him. Knighton forced the survivor to masturbate him.
Notes also comment that Knighton has ayoung adopted son and there are
concerns with regard to mandatory reporting laws. Knighton should contact Child
Protection Center to sign arelease allowing his son to be interviewed. There is
nothing to suggest he has abused his children, or any child, since about 1990.
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